
School of Sport Education NT Darwin Region Program 2024 

 

Date and Time Event Sport Age Group Venue 

Term One 
Tues 6/Wed 7/Thurs 8 
February 
3.30 – 5.00pm 

Region Selection Trials AFL 12 years and under Sanderson Middle School 
Oval 

Wed 14 /Thurs 15 February 
3.30 – 5.00pm Region Selection Trials Touch Football 12 years and under Territory Rugby League 

Stadium, Marrara 
Tues 27/Wed 28/Thurs 29 
February 
3.30 – 5.00pm 

Region Selection Trials Netball 15 years and under CDU Netball Stadium, 
Marrara 

Tuesday 27 February 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Netball Middle Schools CDU Netball Stadium, 

Marrara 
Wednesday 28 February 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Netball Senior Schools CDU Netball Stadium, 

Marrara 
Friday 1 March 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Netball Primary Schools CDU Netball Stadium, 

Marrara 

Thursday 7 March 
9.00am – 2:00pm Interschool Sport Volleyball Middle Schools Marrara Indoor Stadium 

Friday 8 March 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Volleyball Middle Schools Marrara Indoor Stadium 

Tues 12/Wed 13/Thurs 14 
March 
3.30pm – 5.00pm 

Region Selection Trials Netball 12 years and under CDU Netball Stadium, 
Marrara 

Wednesday 13 March 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport 3x3 Basketball Senior Schools DBA, Marrara 

Friday 22 March 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Volleyball Senior Schools Marrara Indoor Stadium 



Tues 2/Wed 3/Thurs 4 April  
3.30pm – 5.00pm Region Selection Trials Football (Soccer) 12 years and under Bagot Oval 

Wednesday 3 April 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Football (Soccer) Primary Schools 

(Darwin/Nightcliff Hubs) Larrakia Park, Marrara 

Thursday 4 April 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Cricket Primary Schools DXC Arena, Marrara 

Friday 5 April 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Football (Soccer) Primary Schools 

(CEP/Sanderson Hubs) Larrakia Park, Marrara 

 
Term Two 

 
Thursday 18 April 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Rugby 

League/League Tag Primary Schools Territory Rugby League 
Stadium, Marrara 

Tues 14/Wed 15/Thurs 16 
May 
3.30pm – 5.00pm 

Region Selection Trials Cricket 12 years and under DXC Arena, Marrara 

Wednesday 15 May 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport AFL Primary Schools 

(Darwin/Nightcliff Hubs) TIO 2 

Friday 17 May 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport AFL Primary Schools  

(CEP/Sanderson Hubs) TIO 2 

Friday 17 May 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Red ball Tennis Primary Schools Gardens Tennis Club 

Friday 24 May 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Beach Volleyball Senior Schools DIBV, Winnellie 

Friday 31 May 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Golf Middle/Senior Schools Darwin Golf 

Wednesday 5 June 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Golf Primary Schools Darwin Golf 

Friday 7 June 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Cross Country Primary/Middle/Senior Schools East Point 

Wednesday 12 June 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Football (Soccer) Middle Schools Larrakia Park 



Thursday 13 June  
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Football (Soccer) Middle Schools Larrakia Park 

Friday 14 June  
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Football (Soccer) Senior Schools Larrakia Park 

Thursday 20 June 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Hockey Middle Schools Marrara 

Friday 21 June  
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool Sport Hockey Primary Schools Marrara 

Term Three 
Wednesday 31 July 
8.00am – 3.45pm Interschool sport Athletics Middle/Senior Schools Arafura Stadium, Marrara 

Thursday 1 August 
8.45am – 3.00pm Interschool sport Athletics Primary Schools 

(Darwin/Nightcliff Hubs) Arafura Stadium, Marrara 

Friday 2 August 
8.45am – 3.00pm Interschool sport Athletics Primary Schools 

(CEP/Sanderson Hubs) Arafura Stadium, Marrara 

Friday 9 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Beach Volleyball Middle Schools DIBV, Winnellie 

Thursday 15 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Touch Football Middle/Senior Schools Territory Rugby League 

Stadium, Marrara 
Friday 16 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Touch Football Primary Schools Territory Rugby League 

Stadium, Marrara 
Friday 23 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Squash Middle/Senior Schools Darwin Squash Centre, 

Marrara 
Wednesday 28 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Beach Volleyball Primary Schools DIBV, Winnellie 

Friday 30 August 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Orienteering Primary/Middle/Senior Schools Lee Point 

Wednesday 18 September 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Table Tennis Middle/Senior Schools Marrara 



Friday 20 September 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Table Tennis Primary Schools Marrara 

Term Four 
Wednesday 30 October 
4.30pm – 7.00pm Interschool sport Swimming Middle/Senior Schools TBA 

Friday 1 November 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Swimming Primary Schools TBA 

Wednesday 6 November 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport 3x3 Basketball Primary Schools 

(Darwin/Nightcliff Hubs) TBA 

Friday 8 November 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport 3x3 Basketball Primary Schools 

(CEP/Sanderson Hubs) TBA 

Wednesday 13 November 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport 3x3 Basketball Middle Schools 

 TBA 

Friday 15 November 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport 3x3 Basketball Middle Schools 

 TBA 

Friday 6 December 
9.00am – 2.00pm Interschool sport Gymnastics Primary Schools Territory Gymnastics 

 


